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Toronto Highlights - Criminal Code Offences     TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Break and Enter - Houses

Year Reported % Change Cleared % Cleared

1996 11,254 +4.8 456.8 1,436 12.8

1997 10,704 -4.9 430.4 1,921 17.9

1998 9,528 -11.0 379.3 1,569 16.5

1999 8,109 -14.9 319.5 1,378 17.0

2000 6,540 -19.3 254.9 1,116 17.1

Break and Enter - Apartments

Year Reported % Change Cleared % Cleared

1996 4,195 -10.6 170.3 551 13.1

1997 4,026 -4.0 161.9 638 15.8

1998 3,597 -10.7 143.2 556 15.5

1999 3,336 -7.3 131.4 518 15.5

2000 3,526 5.7 137.4 541 15.3

Break and Enter - Business Premises

Year Reported % Change Cleared % Cleared

1996 9,150 -8.3 371.4 1,192 13.0

1997 8,319 -9.1 334.5 1,232 14.8

1998 7,127 -14.3 283.7 1,128 15.8

1999 6,135 -13.9 241.7 887 14.5

2000 5,487 -10.6 254.9 792 14.4

Rate per 100,000 
of Population

Rate per 100,000 
of Population

Rate per 100,000 
of Population

14

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

Reported Cleared

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

Reported Cleared

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000
5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

Reported Cleared



Toronto Highlights - Criminal Code Offences
           TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Sexual Assaults

Year Reported % Change
Rate per 100,000 of 

Population Cleared % Cleared

1996 2,725 -9.8 110.6 2,164 79.4

1997 2,818 3.4 113.3 2,364 83.9

1998 2,510 -10.9 99.9 1,942 77.4

1999 2,634 4.9 103.8 2,059 78.2

2000* 2,679 1.7 104.4 2,108 78.7

* Includes 470 "non-assaultive" sexual offences (e.g. Invitation to

   Sexual Touching; Sexual Exploitation etc.) 

Non-Sexual Assaults

Year Reported % Change
Rate per 100,000 of 

Population Cleared % Cleared

1996 23,833 -8.2 967.5 18,576 77.9

1997 25,568 7.30 1,028.0 20,082 78.5

1998 25,517 -0.2 1,015.8 19,009 74.5

1999 24,821 -2.7 977.9 19,331 77.9

2000 27,770 11.9 1,082.4 22,010 79.3

Robberies (Including financial institution)

Year Reported % Change
Rate per 100,000 of 

Population Cleared % Cleared

1996 5,833 -1.8 236.8 2,063 35.4

1997 5,593 -4.1 224.9 1,920 34.3

1998 5,297 -5.3 210.9 1,705 32.2

1999 5,042 -4.8 198.7 1,874 37.2

2000 4,745 -5.9 185.0 1,732 36.5
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     TPS 2000 Statistical Report

             VIOLENT CRIME, PROPERTY CRIME, OTHER CRIME  AND CRIMINAL CODE  TRAFFIC OFFENCES

 OFFENCE CHANGE CLEAR* OFFENCE CHANGE CLEAR* OFFENCE CHANGE CLEAR* OFFENCE CHANGE CLEAR* OFFENCE CHANGE CLEAR*
 % %  % %  % %  % %  % %

1996 33,069 -6.9 70.6 144,600 -0.5 22.3 66,203 -8.8 56.8 13,893 -42.5 52.0 257,765 -7.2 39.0

1997 34,663 4.8 71.8 133,775 -7.5 25.9 62,555 -5.5 63.3 3,818 -72.5 99.6 234,811 -8.9 43.8

1998 33,926 -2.1 68.2 116,278 -13.1 29.2 61,093 -2.3 63.9 3,640 -4.7 99.0 214,937 -8.5 46.4

1999 33,121 -2.4 71.7 105,029 -9.7 30.2 58,730 -3.9 67.7 3,802 4.5 99.3 200,682 -6.6 49.3

2000 35,837 8.2 73.5 97,138 -7.5 31.5 62,385 6.2 69.5 4,002 5.3 99.9 199,362 -0.7 52.3

* Clearance rate ** 1996 figure includes Criminal Code 'Fail to remain' offences for about six months.

     1997-2000 figures do not include Criminal Code 'Fail to remain' offences.

Categories of Crime:

 (1) Violent crime  includes homicide and homicide related offences, sexual assaults, sexual offences, non-sexual assaults, abduction, and robberies.

 (2) Property crime includes break and enter, all types of thefts, possession of stolen goods,  and fraud.

 (3) Other  crime includes all other non-traffic Criminal Code offences not covered in categories (1) and (2).

 (4) Traffic offences include all Criminal Code traffic offences.

 (5) Total Criminal Code offences include all the above four categories.

 - The definition for violent crime was revised in 1996.

             Statistics published prior to 1996 included weapons offences in 'Violent Crime'.

             Starting from 1996 publication, weapons offences are included in 'Other Crime'. 
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VIOLENT CRIME, PROPERTY CRIME, OTHER CRIME  AND CRIMINAL CODE  TRAFFIC OTPS 2000 Statistical Report

 OFFENCE RATE* CLEAR OFFENCE RATE* CLEAR OFFENCE RATE* CLEAR OFFENCE RATE* CLEAR OFFENCE RATE* CLEAR

 %  % % % %

11 1348 1,335 74.9 2940 2,913 24.5 2,602 2,578 70.0 181 179 100.0 7,071 7,005 52.8
12 1775 1,880 82.9 2994 3,171 34.1 3,053 3,234 75.6 206 218 97.6 8,028 8,504 62.3
13 1575 1,111 76.7 3588 2,531 19.2 2,419 1,706 57.6 158 111 100.0 7,740 5,460 44.5
14 3137 2,081 75.2 7416 4,921 27.8 4,807 3,190 67.5 404 268 99.8 15,764 10,460 51.2
21 846 1,418 86.8 1723 2,887 29.8 1,810 3,033 72.9 167 280 100.0 4,546 7,618 60.1
22 932 703 69.3 4561 3,441 21.0 2,652 2,001 66.5 233 176 99.6 8,378 6,320 43.0
23 2223 1,378 71.0 6595 4,088 28.2 3,236 2,006 56.7 284 176 101.4 12,338 7,648 45.0
31 2929 1,495 74.1 6475 3,305 23.2 3,974 2,029 62.5 264 135 99.6 13,642 6,964 47.0
32 1776 879 70.7 7162 3,545 28.5 3,867 1,914 63.1 212 105 99.5 13,017 6,443 45.7
33 1372 721 76.6 4600 2,418 32.6 2,268 1,192 62.2 136 71 100.0 8,376 4,403 48.9
41 3833 1,651 70.9 8577 3,694 29.7 5,683 2,448 68.2 569 245 99.6 18,662 8,038 52.0
42 4121 1,117 76.3 9421 2,553 51.1 5,576 1,511 82.2 341 92 98.8 19,459 5,274 66.2
51 1958 2,946 71.3 3832 5,766 33.8 3,663 5,512 77.0 137 206 100.7 9,590 14,430 58.9
52 3143 4,183 61.4 14556 19,374 29.1 9,253 12,316 78.1 178 237 101.7 27,130 36,111 50.0
53 957 682 72.7 4175 2,976 61.0 1,722 1,228 79.6 130 93 100.8 6,984 4,979 67.9
54 1726 1,287 74.1 3140 2,342 22.2 2,458 1,833 62.2 168 125 99.4 7,492 5,588 49.0
55 2186 1,838 78.2 5383 4,526 30.4 3,342 2,810 58.6 234 197 101.3 11,145 9,371 49.7

Toronto 35,837 1,397 73.5 97,138 3,786 31.5 62,385 2,432 69.5 4,002 156 99.9 199,362 7,771 52.3
Categories of Crime: ** Does not include Criminal Code 'Fail to remain' offences. Note: Cleared cases may include offences committed before 2000.

 (1) Violent crime  includes homicide and homicide related offences, sexual assaults, sexual offences, non-sexual assaults, abduction, and robberies.

 (2) Property crime includes break and enter, all types of thefts, possession of stolen goods,  and fraud.

 (3) Other  crime includes all other non-traffic Criminal Code offences not covered in categories (1) and (2).

 (4) Traffic offences include all Criminal Code traffic offences. * Rate per 100,000  of population

 (5) Total Criminal Code offences include all the above four categories.   No allowance was given to

  transient or commuting population.
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Offences Against Victims by Age and Sex+        TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Sexual Assaults*

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 0-11 94 320 414 18.74

 12-17 60 685 745 33.73

 18-24 26 329 355 16.07

 25-34 21 302 323 14.62

  35-44 16 183 199 9.01

 45+ 6 106 112 5.07

Unkn 2 59 61 2.76

Total 225 1,984 2,209 100.00

*Includes all types of Sexual Assaults, but excludes 470 Sexual

  Offences included on page 15.

Non-Sexual Assaults

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 0-11 672 392 1,064 3.83

 12-17 1,839 1,535 3,374 12.15

 18-24 2,224 2,575 4,799 17.28

 25-34 2,871 3,250 6,121 22.04

  35-44 2,707 2,726 5,433 19.56

 45+ 2,113 1,770 3,883 13.98

Unkn 2,237 859 3,096 11.15

Total 14,663 13,107 27,770 100.00

Robberies

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 0-11 66 7 73 1.54

 12-17 1,043 104 1,147 24.17

 18-24 694 227 921 19.41

 25-34 536 255 791 16.67

  35-44 507 264 771 16.25

 45+ 461 410 871 18.36

Unkn 125 46 171 3.60

Total 3,432 1,313 4,745 100.00

+ These are total offences against persons, not the total number of persons (victims) themselves.
In many cases, more than one offence is committed against an individual victim.
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Persons Charged by Age and Sex        TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Robberies

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 498 43 541 44.20

 18-24 362 21 383 31.29

 25-34 140 28 168 13.73

 35-44 90 17 107 8.74

 45+ 22 2 24 1.96

Unkn 1 0 1 0.08

Total 1,113 111 1,224 100.00

Drug Offences*

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 482 68 550 13.35

 18-24 1,450 159 1,609 39.05

 25-34 871 115 986 23.93

 35-44 603 127 730 17.72

 45+ 210 34 244 5.92

Unkn 1 0 1 0.02

Total 3,617 503 4,120 100.00

     * Includes Food & Drug Act and Narcotic Control Act

Drinking and Driving Offences

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 2 1 3 0.18

 18-24 182 9 191 11.22

 25-34 462 48 510 29.95

 35-44 519 61 580 34.06

 45+ 388 27 415 24.37

Unkn 3 1 4 0.23

Total 1,556 147 1,703 100.00
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Persons Charged by Age and Sex         TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Break and Enters

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 337 36 373 28.58

 18-24 347 22 369 28.28

 25-34 249 21 270 20.69

 35-44 222 11 233 17.85

 45+ 49 9 58 4.44

Unkn 2 0 2 0.15

Total 1,206 99 1,305 100.00

Non-Sexual Assaults

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 1,269 499 1,768 12.97

 18-24 2,367 477 2,844 20.86

 25-34 2,916 711 3,627 26.60

 35-44 2,886 617 3,503 25.69

 45+ 1,605 257 1,862 13.66

Unkn 23 7 30 0.22

Total 11,066 2,568 13,634 100.00

Sexual Assaults

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 158 6 164 18.18

 18-24 135 5 140 15.52

 25-34 190 1 191 21.18

 35-44 200 2 202 22.39

 45+ 202 2 204 22.62

Unkn 1 0 1 0.11

Total 886 16 902 100.00
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Violent Crime Against Victims by Age and Sex+        TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Violent Crime*

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 0-11 921 961 1,882 5.25

 12-17 3,011 2539 5,550 15.49

 18-24 3,032 3206 6,238 17.41

 25-34 3,482 3888 7,370 20.57

  35-44 3,271 3218 6,489 18.11

 45+ 2,608 2323 4,931 13.76

Unkn 2,384 993 3,377 9.42

Total 18,709 17,128 35,837 100.00

* Violent crime  includes homicide and homicide related offences, sexual assaults, 

  sexual offences, non-sexual assaults, abduction, and robberies.

Persons charged for violent crime 

Age Males Females Total % of Total

 12-17 1,936 552 2,488 15.62

18-24 2,914 504 3,418 21.46

25-34 3,287 748 4,035 25.33

35-44 3,205 641 3,846 24.15

45+ 1,843 264 2,107 13.23

Unkn 26 7 33 0.21

Total 13,211 2,716 15,927 100.00

+ These are violent offences against persons and not the number of persons (victims) themselves.

In many cases, more than one offence is committed against an individual victim.
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Selected Offences Against Police Officers    TPS 2000 Statistical Report

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000
Murder 0 0 1 0 0
Attempted Murder 4 3 4 2 2
Aggravated Assault 4 2 4 6 4
Assault With Weapon or Causing Bodily Harm 74 55 54 78 102
Assault 144 126 124 95 108
Assault Police Officer 442 383 464 519 585
Assault to Resist Arrest 352 332 395 411 509
Attempt to choke, strangle, etc. 0 1 1 0 0
Point/dangerous use of firearm 4 4 1 9 14
Discharge firearm with intent to prevent arrest 1 0 0 0 0
Dangerous operation of a motor vehicle causing bodily harm 8 4 4 2 4
Total offences 1,033 910 1,052 1,122 1,328

No: of Rate/100,000 Variance
Year Offences Population in Rate(%)

1996 1033 41.9 -5.6

1997 910 36.6 -12.6

1998* 1052 41.9 14.5

1999 1122 43.8 4.5

2000 1328 51.8 18.3

 Incidents as Reported to Statistics Canada*

Year Incidents
1995 219,048
1996 202,122
1997 199,923
1998 178,789
1999 162,726

*   Total Criminal Code(C.C.), excluding C. C. Traffic incidents. 

     Value for 2000 is not available from Statistics Canada at press time;

     the 2001 annual report will contain this information. 22
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     Criminal Code Offences Reported and Cleared*- Field Command and Toronto Totals         TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Total

First Second Attempted Sexual Other Break Theft of Theft Theft Offensive Other Criminal Criminal Total
Degree Degree Manslaughter Murder Assault Assault Robbery and Motor Over Under Fraud WeaponsCriminal Code Code Criminal
Murder Murder Enter Vehicle** $5,000 $5,000 offences Code Non-Traffic Traffic== Code

Reported 21 8 1 60 959 12,578 2,037 6,409 4,045 1,169 27,205 3,425 1,837 32,070 91,824 1,628 93,452

Cleared 9 8 1 42 748 9,814 786 1,157 577 206 6,898 2,736 1,761 23,375 48,118 1,630 49,748

% Cleared 42.9 100.0 100.0 70.0 78.0 78.0 38.6 18.1 14.3 17.6 25.4 79.9 95.9 72.9 52.4 100.1 53.2

Reported 24 4 1 87 1,250 15,192 2,708 9,227 9,909 1,032 25,472 3,875 2,344 32,411 103,536 2,374 105,910

Cleared 10 5 1 52 919 12,196 946 1,295 1,344 213 7,971 2,864 2,237 22,194 52,247 2,368 54,615

% Cleared 41.7 125.0 100.0 59.8 73.5 80.3 34.9 14.0 13.6 20.6 31.3 73.9 95.4 68.5 50.5 99.7 51.6

Reported 45 12 2 147 2,209 27,770 4,745 15,636 13,954 2,201 52,677 7,300 4,181 64,481 195,360 4,002 199,362

Cleared 19 13 2 94 1,667 22,010 1,732 2,452 1,921 419 14,869 5,600 3,998 45,569 100,365 3,998 104,363

% Cleared 42.2 108.3 100.0 63.9 75.5 79.3 36.5 15.7 13.8 19.0 28.2 76.7 95.6 70.7 51.4 99.9 52.3

* Cleared cases may include offences reported prior to 2000. ** Include motor cycle and snow vehicle and all attempts.

= Statistics do not include Criminal Code 'Fail to Remain' offences. 
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    Criminal Code Offences Reported and Cleared*- Central Field Command TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Total
First Second Attempted Sexual Other Break Theft of Theft Theft Offensive Other Criminal Criminal Total

Degree Degree Manslaughter Murder Assault Assault Robbery and Motor Over Under Fraud Weapons Criminal Code Code Criminal
Murder Murder Enter Vehicle** $5,000 $5,000 Offences Code Non-Traffic Traffic== Code

Reported 1 0 0 2 87 1,098 121 421 393 32 1,702 232 109 2,692 6,890 181 7,071

Cleared 1 0 0 1 69 848 55 61 48 2 281 169 99 1,915 3,549 181 3,730

% Cleared 100.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 79.3 77.2 45.5 14.5 12.2 6.3 16.5 72.8 90.8 71.1 51.5 100.0 52.8

Reported 1 0 0 4 100 1,481 125 556 481 46 1,391 307 284 3,046 7,822 206 8,028

Cleared 0 0 0 3 86 1,274 52 95 73 6 412 220 281 2,298 4,800 201 5,001

% Cleared 0.0 0.0 0.0 75.0 86.0 86.0 41.6 17.1 15.2 13.0 29.6 71.7 98.9 75.4 61.4 97.6 62.3

Reported 1 1 0 5 116 1,248 158 723 568 63 1,819 258 145 2,477 7,582 158 7,740

Cleared 1 1 0 5 94 1,000 63 113 70 12 170 166 140 1,454 3,289 158 3,447

% Cleared 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 81.0 80.1 39.9 15.6 12.3 19.0 9.3 64.3 96.6 58.7 43.4 100.0 44.5

Reported 4 2 1 19 167 2,559 320 1,258 605 125 4,468 445 373 5,014 15,360 404 15,764

Cleared 1 2 1 16 129 2,005 142 259 96 17 866 312 354 3,462 7,662 403 8,065

% Cleared 25.0 100.0 100.0 84.2 77.2 78.4 44.4 20.6 15.9 13.6 19.4 70.1 94.9 69.0 49.9 99.8 51.2

Reported 7 4 0 11 95 1,476 306 568 399 85 2,239 152 301 3,810 9,453 137 9,590

Cleared 3 4 0 5 72 1,153 108 126 70 21 582 107 293 2,968 5,512 138 5,650

% Cleared 42.9 100.0 0.0 45.5 75.8 78.1 35.3 22.2 17.5 24.7 26.0 70.4 97.3 77.9 58.3 100.7 58.9

* Cleared cases may include offences reported prior to 2000. ** Include motor cycle and snow vehicle and all attempts.

 =Statistics do not include Criminal Code 'Fail to Remain' offences.

Continued on next page
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    Criminal Code Offences Reported and Cleared*- Central Field Command(Cont'd) TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Total
First Second Attempted Sexual Other Break Theft of Theft Theft Offensive Other Criminal Criminal Total

Degree Degree Manslaughter Murder Assault Assault Robbery and Motor Over Under Fraud WeaponsCriminal Code Code Criminal
Murder Murder Enter Vehicle** $5,000 $5,000 Offences Code Non-Traffic Traffic== Code

Reported 6 0 0 15 187 2,312 571 1,050 580 655 10,265 1,245 365 9,701 26,952 178 27,130

Cleared 2 0 0 9 137 1,571 173 142 101 46 2,068 1,119 346 7,680 13,394 181 13,575

% Cleared 33.3 0.0 0.0 60.0 73.3 67.9 30.3 13.5 17.4 7.0 20.1 89.9 94.8 79.2 49.7 101.7 50.0

Reported 0 0 0 2 76 679 179 821 449 89 2,299 412 51 1,797 6,854 130 6,984

Cleared 0 0 0 2 53 560 65 204 58 91 1,782 304 49 1,442 4,610 131 4,741

% Cleared 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 69.7 82.5 36.3 24.8 12.9 102.2 77.5 73.8 96.1 80.2 67.3 100.8 67.9

Reported 1 1 0 2 131 1,725 257 1,012 570 74 3,022 374 209 3,533 10,911 234 11,145

Cleared 1 1 0 1 108 1,403 128 157 61 11 737 339 199 2,156 5,302 237 5,539

% Cleared 100.0 100.0 0.0 50.0 82.4 81.3 49.8 15.5 10.7 14.9 24.4 90.6 95.2 61.0 48.6 101.3 49.7

 

Reported 21 8 1 60 959 12,578 2,037 6,409 4,045 1,169 27,205 3,425 1,837 32,070 91,824 1,628 93,452

Cleared 9 8 1 42 748 9,814 786 1,157 577 206 6,898 2,736 1,761 23,375 48,118 1,630 49,748

% Cleared 42.9 100.0 100.0 70.0 78.0 78.0 38.6 18.1 14.3 17.6 25.4 79.9 95.9 72.9 52.4 100.1 53.2

* Cleared cases may include offences reported prior to 2000. ** Include motor cycle and snow vehicle and all attempts.

 =Statistics do not include Criminal Code 'Fail to Remain' offences.
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    Criminal Code Offences Reported and Cleared*- Area Field Command   TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Total

First Second Attempted Sexual Other Break Theft of Theft Theft Offensive Other Criminal Criminal Total
Degree Degree Manslaughter Murder Assault Assault Robbery and Motor Over Under Fraud Weapons Criminal Code Code Criminal
Murder Murder Enter Vehicle** $5,000 $5,000 Offences Code Non-Traffic Traffic== Code

Reported 3 0 0 5 53 698 65 333 299 46 772 149 82 1,874 4,379 167 4,546

Cleared 2 0 0 4 44 628 36 96 54 10 139 90 77 1,386 2,566 167 2,733

% Cleared 66.7 0.0 0.0 80.0 83.0 90.0 55.4 28.8 18.1 21.7 18.0 60.4 93.9 74.0 58.6 100.0 60.1

Reported 2 0 0 2 49 711 142 635 813 105 2,542 292 105 2,747 8,145 233 8,378

Cleared 1 0 0 2 32 545 46 77 74 8 445 179 103 1,858 3,370 232 3,602

% Cleared 50.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 65.3 76.7 32.4 12.1 9.1 7.6 17.5 61.3 98.1 67.6 41.4 99.6 43.0

Reported 6 1 0 15 142 1,747 261 733 1,469 165 3,282 616 236 3,381 12,054 284 12,338

Cleared 1 2 0 6 112 1,329 80 64 137 28 785 513 223 1,990 5,270 288 5,558

% Cleared 16.7 200.0 0.0 40.0 78.9 76.1 30.7 8.7 9.3 17.0 23.9 83.3 94.5 58.9 43.7 101.4 45.0

Reported 3 2 0 22 153 2,221 451 1,141 1,503 111 2,811 545 505 3,910 13,378 264 13,642

Cleared 1 2 0 17 116 1,755 200 179 157 8 439 352 488 2,438 6,152 263 6,415

% Cleared 33.3 100.0 0.0 77.3 75.8 79.0 44.3 15.7 10.4 7.2 15.6 64.6 96.6 62.4 46.0 99.6 47.0

Reported 2 1 0 9 111 1,370 252 1,097 1,100 167 3,753 679 235 4,029 12,805 212 13,017

Cleared 2 1 0 3 83 1,041 98 171 121 25 763 591 223 2,613 5,735 211 5,946

% Cleared 100.0 100.0 0.0 33.3 74.8 76.0 38.9 15.6 11.0 15.0 20.3 87.0 94.9 64.9 44.8 99.5 45.7

* Cleared cases may include offences reported prior to 2000\. ** Include motor cycle and snow vehicle and all attempts.

 =Statistics do not include Criminal Code 'Fail to Remain' offences.

Continued on next page
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Criminal Code Offences Reported and Cleared*- Area Field Command(Cont'd)       TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Total

First Second Attempted Sexual Other Break Theft of Theft Theft Offensive Other Criminal Criminal Total
Degree Degree Manslaughter Murder Assault Assault Robbery and Motor Over Under Fraud WeaponsCriminal Code Code Criminal
Murder Murder Enter Vehicle** $5,000 $5,000 Offences Code Non-Traffic Traffic== Code

Reported 2 0 0 2 81 1,050 204 837 646 120 2,432 293 151 2,422 8,240 136 8,376

Cleared 2 0 0 2 65 882 69 95 85 21 817 212 143 1,569 3,962 136 4,098

%Cleared 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 80.2 84.0 33.8 11.4 13.2 17.5 33.6 72.4 94.7 64.8 48.1 100.0 48.9

Reported 3 0 1 10 255 2,936 530 1,539 1,642 133 4,092 652 300 6,000 18,093 569 18,662

Cleared 0 0 1 6 159 2,271 200 229 203 29 1,075 492 281 4,191 9,137 567 9,704

% Cleared 0.0 0.0 100.0 60.0 62.4 77.4 37.7 14.9 12.4 21.8 26.3 75.5 93.7 69.9 50.5 99.6 52.0

 

Reported 2 0 0 21 276 3,078 628 2,164 1,965 142 4,232 493 552 5,565 19,118 341 19,459

Cleared 1 0 0 11 220 2,655 151 287 449 76 3,264 317 525 4,594 12,550 337 12,887

% Cleared 50.0 0.0 0.0 52.4 79.7 86.3 24.0 13.3 22.8 53.5 77.1 64.3 95.1 82.6 65.6 98.8 66.2

Reported 1 0 0 1 130 1,381 175 748 472 43 1,556 156 178 2,483 7,324 168 7,492

Cleared 0 0 0 1 88 1,090 66 97 64 8 244 118 174 1,555 3,505 167 3,672

% Cleared 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 67.7 78.9 37.7 13.0 13.6 18.6 15.7 75.6 97.8 62.6 47.9 99.4 49.0

Reported 24 4 1 87 1,250 15,192 2,708 9,227 9,909 1,032 25,472 3,875 2,344 32,411 103,536 2,374 105,910

Cleared 10 5 1 52 919 12,196 946 1,295 1,344 213 7,971 2,864 2,237 22,194 52,247 2,368 54,615

% Cleared 41.7 125.0 100.0 59.8 73.5 80.3 34.9 14.0 13.6 20.6 31.3 73.9 95.4 68.5 50.5 99.7 51.6

* Cleared cases may include offences reported prior to 2000. ** Include motor cycle and snow vehicle and all attempts.

 =Statistics do not include Criminal Code 'Fail to Remain' offences.
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Traffic and Other Offences - by Division         TPS 2000 Statistical Report

    Criminal Code Traffic Other Offences
Drive Refuse Drive Liquor Liquor

Dangerous While Breath/ Over while Total(( Drug* Other Licence Licence Other Municipal Total= Highway
Driving Impaired Blood/ 80 mg Disqualified Federal Act - Act - Provincial By-Laws ** Traffic

Screen Statutes Drunk Other Statutes Act--

11 Division 22 62 17 71 9 181 399 97 298 344 603 1,313 3,054 13,573

12 Division 40 70 11 71 14 206 753 73 87 90 466 455 1,924 11,531

13 Division 26 62 9 57 4 158 550 45 58 107 301 716 1,777 13,147

14 Division 43 158 38 153 12 404 1,897 86 850 1,738 1,808 2,270 8,649 20,511

51 Division 21 46 12 53 5 137 1,831 62 643 657 1,219 416 4,828 4,931

52 Division 42 51 11 72 2 178 1,708 112 410 982 1,891 2,837 7,940 12,726

53 Division 11 52 12 52 3 130 147 10 92 78 238 578 1,143 15,964

55 Division 30 84 16 96 8 234 457 29 243 422 595 637 2,383 12,829
Central Field 

Command 235 585 126 625 57 1,628 7,742 514 2,681 4,418 7,121 9,222 31,698 105,212

21 Division 13 57 17 71 9 167 170 13 95 141 156 90 665 10,951

22 Division 20 84 24 96 9 233 142 27 68 96 284 182 799 16,120

23 Division 32 112 23 96 21 284 221 33 152 173 506 486 1,571 22,916

31 Division 38 100 23 91 12 264 504 57 88 209 784 477 2,119 20,726

32 Division 35 74 24 71 8 212 305 17 105 136 774 1,976 3,313 16,208

33 Division 21 48 8 56 3 136 183 11 21 66 260 869 1,410 16,786

41 Division 61 200 55 241 12 569 428 45 159 376 838 708 2,554 23,393

42  Division 77 110 26 110 18 341 627 22 111 312 694 375 2,141 24,143

54 Division 22 53 18 72 3 168 236 16 69 118 394 264 1,097 13,202
Area Field 
Command 319 838 218 904 95 2,374 2,816 241 868 1,627 4,690 5,427 15,669 164,445

Toronto 554 1,423 344 1,529 152 4,002 10,558 755 3,549 6,045 11,811 14,649 47,367 269,657
   *  Includes Food & Drug Act and Narcotic Control Act.  -  - Reflects the total Highway Traffic Act charges issued by divisional personnel.

 = Excluding Highway Traffic Act.          The Total of the H.T.A. charges issued by divisional, traffic and other personnel was 321,561 .

((  Excluding Criminal Code 'Fail to Remain' offences.   *  *   Reflects the total Bylaw charges issued by divisional personnel. The total of the Bylaw charges 

          issued by all units was 16,154 
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Criminal Code Offences - Persons Charged      TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Total Total
First Second Attempted Sexual Other Break Theft of Theft Theft Other Criminal Criminal Total
Degree Degree Manslaughter Murder Assault Assault Robbery and Motor Over Under Fraud Criminal Code Code Criminal
Murder Murder Enter Vehicle $5,000 $5,000 Code Non-Traffic Traffic Code

Male 2 0 0 5 158 1,269 498 337 231 8 968 91 310 2,159 6,036 6 6,042

Female 0 0 0 0 6 499 43 36 22 2 656 34 27 570 1,895 1 1,896

Total 2 0 0 5 164 1,768 541 373 253 10 1,624 125 337 2,729 7,931 7 7,938

Male 15 10 2 70 728 9,797 615 869 378 110 3,812 1,090 754 11,477 29,727 1,830 31,557

Female 2 3 0 2 10 2,069 68 63 36 44 1,885 636 71 3,222 8,111 170 8,281

Total 17 13 2 72 738 11,866 683 932 414 154 5,697 1,726 825 14,699 37,838 2,000 39,838

Toronto 19 13 2 77 902 13,634 1,224 1,305 667 164 7,321 1,851 1,162 17,428 45,769 2,007 47,776

Offensive 

Weapons 

Offences
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   Traffic and Other Offences - Persons Charged     TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Drive Refuse Drive
Fail to Dangerous While Breath/ Over while Total Drug* Other Other Total**

Remain Driving Impaired Blood/ 80 mg Disqualified Federal Provincial
Screen Statutes Statutes

Male 0 4 0 0 2 0 6 482 9 95 586

Female 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 68 2 106 176

Total 0 4 1 0 2 0 7 550 11 201 762

Male 84 136 1,068 111 375 56 1,830 3,135 610 1,994 5,739

Female 9 13 96 7 43 2 170 435 115 1,538 2,088

Total 93 149 1,164 118 418 58 2,000 3,570 725 3,532 7,827

Toronto 93 153 1,165 118 420 58 2,007 4,120 736 3,733 8,589

  * Includes Food & Drug Act and Narcotic Control Act. ** Excluding Highway Traffic Act, Municipal Bylaws and Liquor Licence Acts.
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   Persons charged  by unit''      TPS 2000 Statistical Report

Unit Homicide Attempted Sexual Other Robbery Break Motor Theft Offensive Other Criminal Drug Other Total
Murder Assault Assault and Vehicle (All other) Fraud Weapons Criminal Code Offences** charged

Enter Theft* Offences Code Traffic

D11 1 0 30 546 38 39 19 173 53 41 856 86 233 403 2,518
D12 1 2 48 862 45 72 28 307 85 74 1,046 81 276 272 3,199
D13 0 3 44 589 49 63 33 82 33 58 658 60 216 266 2,154
D14 3 7 76 1,252 90 137 47 586 154 102 1,933 195 725 502 5,809

D21 1 3 17 380 18 54 12 59 20 14 625 84 30 93 1,410
D22 0 2 19 336 25 41 24 341 49 26 465 83 73 135 1,619
D23 2 4 51 763 84 29 32 547 97 60 753 128 56 207 2,813

D31 1 11 78 1,051 121 94 62 275 89 96 1,032 114 153 268 3,445
D32 1 0 50 707 42 88 37 642 152 54 708 82 68 202 2,833
D33 0 1 42 555 43 67 28 473 65 54 506 37 90 128 2,089

 
D41 1 5 70 1,385 103 106 101 773 111 71 1,333 210 69 290 4,628
D42 0 10 95 1,539 124 115 86 457 85 122 1,379 144 231 261 4,648

    
D51 4 8 52 726 90 76 45 199 35 90 1,572 32 468 362 3,759
D52 5 8 82 982 100 94 15 1,600 220 96 1,738 68 535 346 5,889
D53 0 2 17 337 51 51 14 255 58 46 429 69 401 135 1,865
D54 0 1 36 607 40 58 20 134 25 44 661 80 54 196 1,956
D55 2 5 60 929 81 98 35 535 99 52 985 85 133 250 3,349

SQUADS( 12 1 26 8 60 1 0 12 404 3 63 2 5 3 600
INT 0 1 1 16 5 5 2 5 2 22 41 3 13 2 118
SIS 0 0 3 4 1 2 8 8 2 11 243 2 13 45 342
TSV 0 0 0 17 3 0 6 6 10 3 129 349 3 27 553

OTHER 0 3 5 43 11 15 13 16 3 23 273 13 275 76 769

Toronto 34 77 902 13,634 1,224 1,305 667 7,485 1,851 1,162 17,428 2,007 4,120 4,469 56,365
  *     Includes attempt thefts

  **   Includes federal statutes other than drug acts, and other provincial statutes. Excludes Municipal Bylaws and Liquor Control Acts.

    ''     Unit of the arresting officer         
      ((  Homicide, Fraud, Hold-up and Sexual Assault squads

        INT - Intelligent Services, SIS - Special Investigative Services, TSV - Traffic Services
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